永嘉微电
Vinka Microelectronics
VK2C24B Datasheet
55×4/51×8/43×16
LCD DRIVER
Rev.1.4
Intellectual Property Statement:
Shenzhen Vinka Microelectronics Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “the Company”) owns

2/28Rev.1.4 04-August-2025
3   Product Selection
4   Ordering Information
SEG×COM BIAS DUTY Packaging
VK2C21A 20×4,16×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 SOP28
VK2C21AA 20×4,16×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 SSOP28
VK2C21AQ 20×4,16×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 QFN28L
VK2C21B 16×4,12×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 SOP24
VK2C21BA 16×4,12×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 SSOP24
VK2C21BQ 16×4,12×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 QFN24L
VK2C21C 12×4,8×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 SOP20
VK2C21CQ 12×4,8×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 QFN20L
VK2C21D 8×4,4×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 SOP16
VK2C21DQ 8×4,4×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 QFN16L
Part No. Packaging Tube Qty Tray(reel)Qty Box Qty Total Qty Notes
VK2C21A SOP28 26/tube 2080/box 20800 PCS
VK2C21AA SSOP28 50/tube 5000/box 50000 PCS
VK2C21AQ QFN28L 490/reel 4900/box 29400 PCS
VK2C21B SOP24 30/tube 2400/box 24000 PCS
VK2C21BA SSOP24 50/tube 10000/box 100000 PCS
VK2C21BQ QFN24L 490/reel 4900/box 29400 PCS
VK2C21C SOP20 36/tube 2880/box 28800 PCS
VK2C21CQ QFN20L 490/reel 4900/box 29400 PCS
VK2C21D SOP16 50/tube 10000/box 100000 PCS
VK2C21DQ QFN16L 3000/reel 3000/box 120000 PCS
VK2C22A 44×4 1/2,1/3 1/4 LQFP52
VK2C22B 40×4 1/2,1/3 1/4 LQFP48
VK2C23A 55×4,51×8 1/3,1/4 1/4,1/8 LQFP64
VK2C23B 35×8 1/3,1/4 1/8 LQFP48
VK2C24A 71×4,67×8,59×16 1/2,1/3,1/4,1/5 LQFP80
VK2C24B LQFP641/2,1/3,1/4,1/5
1/4,1/8,1/16
1/4,1/8,1/16
72×4,68×8,60×16
VK2C22 44×4 1/2,1/3 1/4 DICE